CH \$40.00.00 90773784

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI18162

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2024	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Validus Pharmaceuticals LLC		02/07/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Sterimax Inc.	
Street Address:	2770 Portland Dr	
City:	Oakville	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6H 6R4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90773784	CLAFORAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)813-5900
Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Charles Weigell

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd St., 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALD 2107491
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	Anca Nicolescu
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment - Claforan#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0807

900834086

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Validus Pharmaceuticals LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 90 East Halsey Road, Suite 210, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.
CLAFORAN	90773784

WHEREAS, **Sterimax Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located and doing business at 2770 Portland Dr, Oakville, ON L6H 6R4, Canada ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark as a successor to the Assignor's business, effective **as of January 22, 2024,** as part of its transfer of assets during the acquisition of the ongoing, existing, and related business of the Assignor to which the Trademark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective **as of January 22, 2024**, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named application and/or registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated: February 7, 2024

Validus Pharmaceuticals LLC

Name: John Kinney

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 02/09/2024